

REVISIONS TO THE OCTOBER 2003 SWING BED MDS MANUAL FOR NOVEMBER 2005	
Page	Description
Title Page	Updated revision date
Page iii	Table of Contents – changed RUG-III 44 to 53
2-1	Changed 44 Resource Utilization Groups to 53
2-3	Added Rehabilitation Plus Extensive Services to definition of OMRA
3-16	Added Rehabilitation Plus Extensive Services to definition of OMRA
3-88	43. Case Mix Group a. Medicare Change 44 Group Version 5.12 to 53 Group Version 5.2 Change 44 RUG-III groups to 53
5-1 to 5-27	Recommend replacing Chapter 5 in its entirety, due to numerous wording changes, changes in pagination and changes in formatting. Throughout chapter replaced '44' with '53', 'seven' with 'eight', '26' with '35' Throughout chapter added 'Rehabilitation Plus Extensive Services' when indicated In addition, other changes on pp. 5-5, 5-7 & 5-8
A-4&5, A-7-10	Change in format caused a few words and definitions to be placed on a different page
A-5	Changed 7 hierarchical groups to 8 to Hierarchy definition. Added Rehabilitation Plus Extensive Services to Hierarchy definition
A-7	Added Rehabilitation Plus Extensive Services to OMRA definition
A-8	Corrected verb tense in PPS assessment definition from plural to singular
A-9	Added 53 to the RUG-III definition as indicated
A-11	Added CBSA and CR to list. Moved ICD-9-CM from A-12
A-12	Added IOM, Pub. 100-1, Pub. 100-2, Pub. 100-4, Pub. 100-7, Pub. 100-8, Pub. 100-12, SLP to list. Added therapist to OT & PT acronyms
Index Page 5	Added Rehabilitation Plus Extensive Services